Sponsorship Opportunities

(•) •)

35th annual

toliday Cottage

0

Help fill the Christmas wishes of Kern County children in foster care

The Holiday Cottage was created to bring a little brightness and love into the lives of children in foster care during this special season. This year, Kern Partnership for Children and Families Foundation and Kern County Department of Human Services will team up again to host the Holiday Cottage virtually.

With your help, we will continue to fill the Christmas wishes asked of us by Kern County's foster children. Please consider the sponsorship opportunities included, in support of making Christmas morning a special one for our local foster children.

Tax ID #20-5536572

DoComeTrue

Where Wishes

Through a unique partnership between businesses, Human Services and the community, the Kern Partnership for Children and Families is able to identify and meet the specific needs not covered by traditional programs for thousands of foster children. Please consider becoming a sponsor in support of our local foster children during this holiday season.

Super Santa Sponsor

\$20,000 fills wishes for 400 children

•)

Receive the following recognition for your support:

Framed artwork drawn by a child from the Jamison Children's Center, trophy with your business name, social media & website recognition with the name of your company & logo

Reindeer Sponsor

\$10,000 fills wishes for 200 children

Receive the following recognition for your support: Trophy with your business name, your business logo recognition on social media & website

Gingerbread Sponsor

\$5,000 fills wishes for 100 children

Receive the following recognition for your support: Your business logo recognition on social media & website

Candy Cane Sponsor

\$1,000 fills wishes for 20 children

Receive the following recognition for your support: Your business logo recognition on social media

To become a sponsor, mail your sponsorship form and check by December 1, 2022 to:

Kern Partnership for Children and Families P.O. Box 187 Bakersfield, CA 93302

The sponsorship form is accessible on www.KernPartnership.com or by calling (661) 633-7001.

Every little elf can help! Donate any amount by visiting www.KernPartnership.com.

Follow these Facebook accounts for updates @The Holiday Cottage @Kern Partnership for Children and Families